



\$~41

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 15576/2022

SRI. PONNAM ASHOK GOUD Petitioner

Through: Mr. Adv. Tushar Mahajan, Mr. Adv.
Mahesh Ponnamm & Mr. Adv.
Bhaavan Mahajan, Advs. (M:
8802290930)

versus

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent

Through: Mr. Jivesh Tiwari, Ms. Samiksha,
Advs. for R-2. (M: 9968944861)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **05.04.2023**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL.16057/2023 (for early hearing)

2. This is an application for early hearing. Due to the heavy board, early hearing is not possible.

3. The application is disposed of with the direction that if the counter affidavits are not filed by the Respondents before the next date of hearing, adverse consequences shall follow.

W.P.(C) 15576/2022

4. List on the date already fixed i.e. on 1st May, 2023.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

APRIL 5, 2023/dk/kt