



\$~35

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**W.P.(C) 15576/2022 and CM APPL. 48466/2022**

**SRI. PONNAM ASHOK GOUD**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tushar Mahajan & Mr. Bhaavan  
Mahajan, Advocates (M-  
8802290930)

versus

**BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Preet Pal Singh, Advocate for  
R-1.  
Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, Advocate  
for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**01.05.2023**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 3<sup>rd</sup> August, 2023.

**PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J**

**MAY 1, 2023**

*Rahul*