



\$~74

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15576/2022 & CM APPL. 48466/2022**

**SRI. PONNAM ASHOK GOUD**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tushar Mahajan and Mr.  
Bhaavan Mahajan, Advocates.

versus

**BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Preet Pal Singh and Ms.  
Tanupreet Kaur, Advocates for Bar  
Council of India  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Agarwal, Advocate  
for R-2.  
Mr. Jivesh Tiwari and Ms. Samiksha,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**05.03.2024**

%

1. It is stated by the learned Counsel for Respondent/BCI that an application under Article 139A of the Constitution of India has been filed for transferring the instant writ petition to the Hon'ble Supreme Court which is likely to be listed on 11.03.2024.

2. List on 10.07.2024.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**MARCH 5, 2024**

*S. Zakir*