



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15576/2022 & CM APPL. 48466/2022**

SRI. PONNAM ASHOK GOUD

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari and Ms. Samiksha, Advocates for R-2.
Ms. Arti Bansal, Mr. Kamal Diggual,
Ms. Suniti Singh and Ms. Akankshan,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

07.11.2024

1. It is already 04:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. List on 4th March, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2024/ss