



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15576/2022

SRI. PONNAM ASHOK GOUD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arjun Mitra, Mr. Tushar Mahajan, Mr. Bhaavan Mahajan and Mr. Tanmay Surana, Advs.

versus

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

14.01.2025

CM APPL.1955/2025 (filed by the petitioner for early hearing)

1. This is an application seeking early hearing.
2. Given the position of the board of this Court, it is not feasible to prepone the date of hearing. The application is, accordingly, dismissed. However, it is made clear that the matter shall be taken up for hearing and disposal on the date fixed i.e. 04.03.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 14, 2025/cl