



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15576/2022 and CM APPL.48466/2022

SRI. PONNAM ASHOK GOUDPetitioner

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)
versus

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **28.04.2025**

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 18.08.2025.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 28, 2025/cl