



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15576/2022 & CM APPL. 48466/2022**

SRI. PONNAM ASHOK GOUD

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Tushar Mahajan, Advocate.**

versus

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Preet Pal Singh, Mr. Gaurav and
Ms. Simran Kumari, Advs. for BCI.
Mr Jivesh Kumar Tiwari with Ms
Samiksha and Ms Nandini Aggarwal,
Advocates for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. The election of Bar Council of Telangana seems to have been conducted. The grievance of the petitioner, therefore, has been substantially mitigated.
2. In view thereof, petition stands disposed of.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 27, 2026/p